ERRATA SHEET
August 27, 2015 (Revised November 10, 2015)
For the following Documents and Exhibits:
1) Proposed TGPA Revised 3/24/14, 2) ZOU Public Draft dated 3/24/14 (see Exhibit K),
3) Proposed Zoning Mapping Corrections after 3/24/14 (post release of the Draft EIR)
Page 1
Line
Item

Chapter 130
Consistency with the
County’s recodification of
Title 17 to Title 130 in
December 2014.
 Article/Chapter: All Various Replace all references to Chapter  “130.36” with
“130.16” (Signs)
Consistency with current
ZO Chapter 130.16
updated/adopted on
7/28/15
 Article/Chapter: All Various Replace all references to “site planning and design
manual” or “Design Manual” or “Section Design
Manual” with “Design and Improvements Standards
Consistency with
references in FEIR
EXHIBIT J 11-0356 18H  1 of 16
ERRATA SHEET
August 27, 2015 (Revised November 10, 2015)
For the following Documents and Exhibits:
1) Proposed TGPA Revised 3/24/14, 2) ZOU Public Draft dated 3/24/14 (see Exhibit K),
3) Proposed Zoning Mapping Corrections after 3/24/14 (post release of the Draft EIR)
Page 2
Line
Item
No.
GPA/Chapter.Section
Page
No.(s)
Revision Reason for Revision
(DISM)/Land Development Manual (LDM), or successor
document
 Table of Contents
Chapter 17.27 – Combining Zones
17.27.020  Airport Safety (-AA)
2 Delete “Airport Safety (-AA)” and replace with
“Reserved”
Airport Safety is Chapter
130.38 in existing ZO
 Table of Contents
Chapter 17.27 – Combining Zones
17.27.030  Avalanche Hazard (-AV)
2 Add “ – Reserved” after (-AV) Typos/Errors
 Table of Contents
Chapter 17.38   Oak Woodlands
Conservation
4 Delete “Oak Woodlands Conservation  Removed at this
Time” and replace with “Airport Safety (-AA) District”
Consistent with existing
ZO Chapter 130.38
updated/adopted 12/16/14
  Article 1:
Section 17.10.040.C.3
Applicability of Zoning Ordinance,
Effects of Zoning Ordinance
Changes on Projects in Progress,
Time Extensions
6 Modify reference to Land Development Manual as
follows: Design and Improvement Standards Manual
(DISM)/Land Development Manual (LDM), or successor
document
Consistency with
references in FEIR
 Article 2:
Chapter 17.27 – Combining Zones
Section 17.27.020  Airport Safety (-
AA)
2, 49 Delete “Airport Safety (-AA)” and replace with
“Reserved”
Airport Safety is Chapter
130.38 in existing ZO
 Article 2:
Chapter 17.27 – Combining Zones